
FIRST AMENDMENT TO 
JISC COLLECTIONS LICENCE AGREEMENT FOR SCOPUS (“LICENSE”) SCHEDULE 4 

TO THE LICENCE AGREEMENT FOR SCOPUS (“AGREEMENT”) 

WHEREAS, the United Kingdom Health Security Agency (the “Institution” or “Subscriber”) has 
previously accepted the terms and conditions of the License on 01 April 2024, via Jisc 
Collections’ License Subscription Manager which is hereby ratified as between Elsevier BV 
(“Publisher” or “Elsevier”) and the Institution and wishes to amend the License as set 
forth in this amendment (“Amendment”). 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants set forth below, 
and for such other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are 
hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree to amend the License as of 01 April 2024 as set 
forth on License Schedule 1. 

Except as specifically amended hereby, all of the existing terms and conditions of the License are hereby 
ratified. Capitalized terms used herein that are not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed 
to them in the License. To the extent any terms or conditions of the License conflict with or are 
inconsistent with this Amendment, the terms of this Amendment shall prevail. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment by their respective, duly 
authorized representatives as of 20 August 2024. 

UNITED KINGDOM HEALTH SECURITY AGENCY (UKHSA) (Subscriber) 
Signed by an Authorised Signatory of UKHSA: 

ELSEVIER B.V. (Elsevier) 
Signed by an Authorised Signatory of ELSEVIER: 

Amendment No.: 1-23746880208 

Rev Apr 2015 



LICENSE SCHEDULE 1 
LICENSE FEE 

UNITED KINGDOM HEALTH SECURITY AGENCY 

The Fees identified below are in addition to those identified in the License. 
 

Amendment No.: 1-23746880208 

 

 
Subscribed Products – publisher 

Access 2024 

GBP 

2025 

GBP 

2026 

GBP 

Scopus ® – Elsevier B.V. scopus.com    
TOTAL FEES  

£37,475.32 £38,412.21 £39,372.51 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
2 




